11th District Education Survey

Q1 Governor Inslee recently issued a proclamation requiring schools
across the state to offer students the opportunity for in-person schooling at
least two days a week. Please note: Parents are free to choose to keep
their student in remote schooling. The proclamation only requires schools
give students the option to return to part-time in-person schooling.Do you
agree with this proclamation, or do you think local school districts should
make the decisions around schools re-opening?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, all kids should have the opportunity to return to in-person schooling. 52.17% 12

No, local school districts know what their communities need and are ready for, and should control school re-opening 8.70% 2

decisions.

Feel free to use this space to explain your response. 39.13% 9

TOTAL =

# FEEL FREE TO USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR RESPONSE. DATE

1 All school should be open 5 days a week 3/18/2021 6:56 PM

2 Yes. All students should be doing in-person schooling even if in shifts, or with only 3 feet of 3/16/2021 10:58 PM
social distancing.

3 It seems like schools are unprepared. | would like my kids in hybrid leaning, but not if the 3/16/2021 10:35 PM
schools are unprepared.

4 | for unions, but | think the teacher unions are being completely unrealistic with the demands 3/16/2021 7:50 PM
about being vaccinated before they will return, listen to the science.

5 Just open the schools full time - now 3/16/2021 6:18 PM

6 Teacher should have returned to school months ago. The teacher's union needs to go. 3/16/2021 6:11 PM
Teachers are being paid to teach, not just give assignments then off for the remainder of the
day.
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School districts have proven they can’t adapt and manage the competing priorities and
challenges. If it wasn't for Governors decision school districts would remain paralyzed by
analysis and fear. The education system failed out students.

| definitely want the schools to reopen but | think the time the Governor expects is not entirely
realistic given labor agreements, time to prep the buildings, etc. Also, many families will want
to remain either in remote or hybrid only, not full-time return to school. It's been a year, many
will not be ready, most high school students | am working with as a Paraeducator do not
appear to know, they seemed surprised and a bit anxious about returning by April 19th.

Unfortunately the proclamation is needed as too many districts are in negotiations with
recalcitrant teacher unions.
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Q2 If you have a student, or if you were to have a student, in your family,

how would you want your student to receive instruction in light of this

Remote

In-person

No opinion

0%  10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Remote
Hybrid
In-person

No opinion

TOTAL

proclamation?
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Q3 House Bill 1476: Temporarily adjusts local levy formulas to stabilize
school funding. Funding formulas are based on enroliment, which has
decreased due to COVID-19. By using enrollment numbers from the 2019-
2020 school year, school funding will hold steady through the pandemic,
providing predictability and stability to students and districts.

Answered: 23  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 39.13%

Do Not Support 17.39% 4
Why or why not? 43.48% 10
TOTAL 23
# WHY OR WHY NOT? DATE

1 If you are not teaching the students, you don't get the money 3/18/2021 6:56 PM

2 No because less enroliment should cost taxpayers less. 3/17/2021 10:29 AM

3 If this means that you will not pay teachers unless they show up and will not charge for 3/16/2021 6:18 PM

students who don't show up then | support. If it means half time school then the temproary
adjustments should be half of normal. But that isn't what you mean is it. I'm guessing you want
to use this pandemic to temportarily increase levy even though you only want to deliver 40% of
the education. SO | DEFINTELY DO NOT SUPPORT.

4 Taxes are too high. The local levy should NOT be adjusted. Teachers should of had their paid 3/16/2021 6:11 PM
reduce. When doing on-line teaching the teacher should have been required to teach the entire
day.
5 There is a reason why parents moved to private schools and schools should be held 3/16/2021 5:34 PM
accountable.
6 Would need more details. 3/16/2021 5:18 PM
7 what does temporarily mean, this needs to be specific 3/16/2021 5:10 PM
8 Schools are getting millions from Feds this isn't needed 3/16/2021 4:53 PM
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So long as the relief is limited to only two years | can support this.

Not sure. People left because they lost faith in the schools. There should be some incentive
for school districts and teacher's unions to do better and remember their customers.
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Q4 House Bill 1121: Allows for flexibility in graduation requirements for
Washington students impacted by COVID-19. Without many elements of
the school year taking place, school districts need flexibility in order to
determine on an individual basis if students meet graduation requirements.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Support

Do Not Suppor

Why or why not?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 65.22% 15
Do Not Support 13.04%

Why or why not? 21.74%

TOTAL 23
# WHY OR WHY NOT? DATE

1 Automatic advancement should not be allowed. 3/17/2021 10:29 AM

2 If students are failing it will not help then get into college. 3/16/2021 6:11 PM

3 It was no fault of our students. 3/16/2021 5:34 PM

4 minimum graduation requirements need to be clearly defined. You don't just graduate students 3/16/2021 5:10 PM

if they are clearly not ready and possess necessary life skills

5 | support flexibility as | have a senior who was in a private school until only 6 months prior to 3/16/2021 4:54 PM

lockdown, she does not have her state graduation testing done though she actually IS done

with 24.5 credits for graduation. It was not fair that she had to register for 10 credits at Green

River, one math and one English, when she is actually already done with her credits. We are

okay with this because it will save us from her having to pay more in college, but at the same

time, she had hoped to get a job and earn some more money and this is holding her diploma

hostage. Please consider elimination of the graduation testing entirely and go with their actual

successful completions of their coursework.
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